Pursuant to this, the authorized, issued, subscribed, and paid-up share capital of the Company stands modified as follows:

Particulars Pre-sub-division Post-sub-division

Authorised Equity Share Capital 2,40,50,000 equity shares of face value  
₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each amounting to  
₹ 24,05,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Four Crore 
and Five Lakh Only)

12,02,50,000 equity shares of face value  
₹ 2/- (Rupees Two Only) each amounting to  
₹ 24,05,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Four Crore 
and Five Lakh Only)

Authorised Compulsorily 
Convertible Preference Share 
Capital

35,00,000 Compulsorily Convertible Preference 
Share of face value ₹ 20/- (Rupees Twenty Only) 
each amounting to ₹ 7,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Seven Crore Only)

35,00,000 Compulsorily Convertible Preference 
Share of face value ₹ 20/- (Rupees Twenty Only) 
each amounting to ₹ 7,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Seven Crore Only)

Total Authorised Share Capital ₹ 31,05,00,000 (Rupees Thirty-One Crore and 
Five Lakh Only)

₹ 31,05,00,000 (Rupees Thirty-One Crore and 
Five Lakh Only)

Particulars Pre-sub-division Post-sub-division

Issued, Subscribed, and Paid-up 
Equity Share Capital

1,44,97,565 equity shares of face value  
₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each amounting to  
₹ 14,49,75,650/- (Rupees Fourteen Crore 
Fourty-Nine Lakh Seventy-Five Thousand Six

[...]

Fourty-Nine Lakh Seventy-Five Thousand Six 
Hundred and Fifty Only)

Issued, Subscribed, and Paid-
up Compulsorily Convertible 
Preference Share Capital

30,38,494 Compulsorily Convertible Preference 
Share of face value ₹ 20/- (Rupees Twenty Only) 
each amounting to ₹ 6,07,69,880/- (Rupees Six 
Crore Seven Lakh Sixty-Nine Thousand Eight 
Hundred and Eighty Only)

30,38,494 Compulsorily Convertible Preference 
Share of face value ₹ 20/- (Rupees Twenty Only) 
each amounting to ₹ 6,07,69,880/- (Rupees Six 
Crore Seven Lakh Sixty-Nine Thousand Eight 
Hundred and Eighty Only)

Total Issued, Subscribed, and  
Paid-up Share Capital

₹ 20,57,45,530 (Rupees Twenty Crore Fifty-
Seven Lakh Fourty-Five Thousand Five Hundred 
and Thirty only)

₹ 20,57,45,530 (Rupees Twenty Crore Fifty-
Seven Lakh Fourty-Five Thousand Five Hundred